analyses rely on models which utilize estimates of fair value and interest rate sensitivity. Actual economic conditions or
implementation of decisions by PRCM Advisers LLC may produce results that differ significantly from the estimates and
assumptions used in our models.

We use a variety of recognized industry models, as well as proprietary models, to perform sensitivity analyses which are
derived from primary assumptions for prepayment rates, discount rates and credit losses. The primary assumption used in this
model is implied market volatility of interest rates. The information presented in the following interest sensitivity table projects the
potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our financial results and financial condition, over the next 12 months
based on our interest sensitive financial instruments at December 31, 2009.

All changes in value are measured as the change from the December 31, 2009 financial position. All projected changes in
annualized net interest income are measured as the change from the projected annualized net interest income based off current
performance returns.

 -100 bps  -50 bps  +50 bps  +100 bps
Change in value of financial position:

AFS securities, at fair value  $ 1,471,044  $ 1,427,092  $ (2,493,242)  $ (5,677,702)
As a % of December 31, 2009 equity   1.2%   1.2%   -2.0%   -4.7%

Derivative Assets  $ (1,790,000)  $ (903,000)  $ 728,000  $ 1,444,000
As a % of December 31, 2009 equity   -1.5%   -0.7%   0.6%   1.2%

Repurchase Agreements  $ (404,966)  $ (404,966)  $ 512,553  $ 1,025,106
As a % of December 31, 2009 equity   -0.3%   -0.3%   0.4%   0.8%

Total Net Assets  $ (723,922)  $ 119,126  $ (1,252,689)  $ (3,208,596)
As a % of December 31, 2009 equity   -0.6%   0.1%   -1.0%   -2.6%

   -100 bps   -50 bps   +50 bps   +100 bps
Change in annualized net interest income:  $ 515,747  $ 257,873   (768,181)  $ (1,536,363)

% change in net interest income   2%   1%   -4%   -7%

The AFS securities, at fair value, included in the interest rate sensitivity table “change in value of financial position” were
limited to Agency RMBS. Due to our non-Agency RMBS’s significantly discounted prices and underlying credit risks, we believe
our non-Agency RMBS’s valuation is inherently de-sensitized to changes in interest rates. As such, we cannot project the impact to
these financial instruments and excluded these RMBS from the interest rate sensitivity analysis. These non-Agency RMBS have
been included in the “change in annualized net interest income” analysis.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the foregoing interest rate